## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 4, 2023

Media Contact Kären Haley 317-653-1948 KHaley@IndyCulturalTrail.org

## Indianapolis Cultural Trail to Host Eggventure on Saturday, April 8

All are Invited to to the free, family friendly experience on the Downtown Canal

INDIANAPOLIS - Indianapolis Cultural Trail, Inc. today announced <u>Eggventure on the Canal</u> sponsored by Barnes & Thornburg LLP will be held on Saturday, April 8. The free and family friendly event takes place from 10 a.m. to 1 p.m on the Downtown Canal and is open to all ages and abilities.

Eggventure on the Canal features a scavenger hunt with different opportunities for participants to complete fun challenges and games to earn candy-filled eggs. Participants are encouraged to walk, run, stroll, or bike between stops at their own pace along the roughly 2.5 mile loop. Those completing the entire Eggventure will earn an additional prize.

"Eggventure on the Canal exemplifies how the Indianapolis Cultural Trail is a community builder and connector," said Indianapolis Cultural Trail Executive Director, Kären Haley. "Like the Cultural Trail, Eggventure is free and accessible to everyone. We encourage people of all ages and abilities to experience Eggventure on the Canal as it is a great way to be active and explore our city, its greenspaces and all downtown has to offer along the Indianapolis Cultural Trail: A Legacy of Gene and Marillyn Glick."

To access Eggventure on the Canal, take the Indianapolis Cultural Trail to the Orange Bridge over to the Downtown Canal at 701 Canal Walk. Eggventure is available throughout the entire Downtown Canal.

Community partners for the Eggventure include: Radio One, Black Leaf Vegan, Canal Square Apartments, Hampton Inn and Homewood Suites, Priority Press, White River State Park, as well as Indianapolis Cultural Trail and Pacers Bikeshare. Eggventure on the Canal is made possible through a partnership with the City of Indianapolis and sponsorship support from Barnes & Thornburg LLP.

Registration is encouraged. More information about the Indianapolis Cultural Trail's Eggventure on the Canal, including a link to register, is available online at <u>https://indyculturaltrail.org/eggventure/</u>.

<u>About Indianapolis Cultural Trail Inc.</u>: Indianapolis Cultural Trail, Inc. is a 501c3 not for profit organization whose purpose is to inspire, create, and sustain connections and cultural experiences that are accessible to all. Indianapolis Cultural Trail, in partnership with the City, operates Pacers Bikeshare and manages and programs several public gathering places along the Indianapolis Cultural Trail: A Legacy of Gene and Marilyn Glick, including Lugar Plaza, the Downtown Canal, and Georgia Street.